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Septeamber 19, 1538

Mr. Joar f. Cadwallader

Scout Executive

Xortheast Iliinois Council, XMo. 129
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBRJECT: Daailesl W. Jouason

Deaxr Joon:

Thank you for tpe derailed information sent concaruizg the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is mow on our pernanent

Cornfidencial Fille.

Sincerely,

23aul Irzost, Diractor
Jegistraction Service

axo

LJ

cc: EZast Cencral 2egion
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August 17, 1988

Mr. Paul Ernst
Registration Service
Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Lane
Irving, Texas 75038-3096

Personal & Confidential RE: Daniel W. Johnson

Pear Panl:

Attached is a letter from the Illinois Department of
Children and Family Services indicating that Daniel W. Johnson
has been "Indicated” on the allegation of Sexual Exploitation.

The details as I know them are:
At a troop meeting in late May, 1988, Dan took two
boys to his home, allegedly to pick up some camping
equipment for an upcoming campout. Once they were in
his apartment, Dan closed the shades, put a
pornographic tape on the VCR and left the room. Dan
reappeared in a few minutes at which time he
allegedly exposed himself to the boys and displayed a
T-Shirt on which he had either urinated or
ejaculataed. The boys expressed that they would prefer
to return to the troop meeting, which they did. This
was the first troop meeting for both boys since
transferring from Webelos.

As far as can be determined there was no physical contact
between Dan and the boys at any time.

We have already sent a ccpy cf Jochnsen's signature with
the original information. -

I£ I can be of any further assistance please contact me.

Sincegrely,

Asgistant Scout Executive

[

couting Is Financed 2v Susiaimng Memoers  andthe Unitac ‘Way

ERVING 51 CCMMUNITIES IN NOATHEAST ILLINOIS

CONF021534



DEPARTMENT OF

STATE OF ILLINOIS CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES
GORDON JOHNSON 10268 SOUTH DAMEN AVENUE
DIRECTOR CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60612 - 312/793-4610

July 19, 1988

Boy Scouts of America
Highland Park, IL 60035
Att: Mr. James Stone
RE: Investigaticn of Sexual Abuse

Dear Mr. Stone:

Under the provisions of Senate Bill 1491, affective January 1, 1987,
our Decartment has conclused a formal investigaticn of the following:

scz
Date of Report: June 7, 1988
Tacility Name

Facility : 2
Child Involved: M

3
Parents:

Child Involved:

Dan Johnson

Glenview, IL 60025

Alleged Perpetrator:

Natura of Allegation: Sexual Exploitation
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Based on our investigating of the above allegations, we find this case

o be Indicatad. This means that cradible evidence does exist to support

this finding.

To receive information involving this cenfidential report, please direct
your official inquiries to the D m of Children and Family Services
Division of Child Protection, Chicago, Illinois 60616.
Attention: John Goad, Administrator
ﬂzu have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me ac

Sincerely,

Carol Zdelson
DC? Investigaticn

CE:le
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERIC
NORTHEAST ILLINGIS COUNCIL
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June 7, 1988

G ; IL 60025

Glenview,
Dear Mr. Johnson:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration
with the Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We ars
therefore compelLed to request that you sever any relations you
may have with the 3Bov Scouts of America A refuncé of your
registration fee is enclosed.

You shoulé understand that BSA membership registration is
a privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who
aoplles. We reserve the right to suspend registration whenever
there 1s a concern that an individual may not:.measure up to
the high standards cf membership the BSa seeks to orov’de for
American vouth.

I you wish to have this decision reviewed, D
to me within 60 davs of the date of this letier, ex
your version of the facts supporting vour claim tha
registration as a BSA member should be granted or =

Sincerely vours,

James D. Stone
Assistant Scout Executive

JDS:abf
enclosure

SERVING 51 COMMUNITIES IN NOARTHEAST ILLINOIS

Scouting is Financed By Sustaining Memoers.. and the United Way
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